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Outer Dowsing Offshore Wind 

We see huge value in local knowledge and are committed to working with 
communities and stakeholders as we finalise our proposals. We are therefore writing 
to you to invite you to participate in our autumn consultation which will begin on 
Friday, 20 October 2023 and run until Friday, 24 November 2023. 

Outer Dowsing Offshore Wind is a proposed offshore wind farm located 33 miles 
(54km) off the coast of Lincolnshire and will be built together with associated 
offshore and onshore transmission infrastructure. The offshore cables are proposed 
to make landfall underground, beneath Wolla Bank, south of Anderby Creek. From 
there, they will continue underground to a connection in the vicinity of the existing 
overheard lines at Weston Marsh (north of Spalding). 
 

Autumn Consultation 

In the summer of 2023, we welcomed over 430 consultees to our consultation 
events and received many valuable insights. Thank you to all those who gave your 
feedback. Combined with the feedback that we have received from our previous 
rounds of consultation, we have been able to further refine our project designs. In 
this round of consultation, we wish to share with you our refined plans in preparation 
for our DCO application. We will share more details on; the substation siting and 
design approach, refinements to our traffic and transport plan, the final proposed 
construction corridor for our underground cables, and some updates relating to the 
offshore part of the development.

The autumn consultation will provide key information on the Project so that members 
of the public and interested parties can make an informed contribution to the pre-
application consultation process under the Planning Act 2008. The consultation 
materials will be available in selected locations and on the project website from 
Friday, 20 October 2023. 
 
The team is fully committed to continue working together to develop Outer Dowsing 
Offshore Wind and to one day power 1.6 million UK households with renewable 
power. 

Have your views heard
The ODOW team believes that the communities close to our Project and the local 
knowledge they bring can help us deliver the project in the most socially and 
environmentally sensitive way. We want to encourage you and your community to 
share your views on how the project may affect you or your local area. 

The Project is dedicated to engaging actively and openly, we are therefore holding 
five in-person consultation events along the cable route and substation site, two 
online webinars and will host an online virtual exhibition (see table opposite for more 
details).



If you are able to attend an in-person or online consultation event you will have 
the opportunity to meet the team, learn more about the proposals, ask questions 
and let us know your thoughts. There is no need to register for these events and our 
consultation materials are freely available on our website. If you have any queries 
about accessing consultation materials, how to feedback or any other questions, 
please contact us using the details on the back page.

The autumn consultation will run from Friday, 20 October until Friday, 24 November 
2023. The deadline for commenting on this phase of consultation is 23:59 on Friday, 
24 November 2023.  

If you can’t make it along to the consultation events, we will also be hosting a virtual 
exhibition on our website at www.outerdowsing.com which will run between these 
dates.

Venue Date and Time

Wainfleet All Saints Coronation Hall
High Street, Wainfleet, PE24 4BS

Tuesday, 24 October 2023 
2pm-8pm

Hogsthorpe Village Hall
Thames Street, Hogsthorpe, PE24 5PT

Wednesday, 25 October 2023
2pm-8pm

Live online webinar with Q&A 
www.outerdowsing.com

Thursday, 26 October 2023 
1pm-2pm

Live online webinar with Q&A 
www.outerdowsing.com

Thursday, 26 October 2023 
7pm-8pm

Butterwick Village Hall
Church Road, Butterwick, PE22 0HT

Friday, 27 October, 2023
2pm-8pm

Fosdyke Village Hall
Old Main Road, Fosdyke, PE20 2BU

Saturday, 28 October 2023
10am-4pm

Old Leake Community Centre
Furlongs Lane, Old Leake, PE22 9NX

Thursday, 2 November 2023
2pm-8pm



Copies of the consultation materials will be available for inspection at the following 
locations:

Venue Opening hours (may be subject to change)

Mablethorpe Library and 
Customer Service Centre
Stanley Avenue
Mablethorpe
Lincolnshire
LN12 1DP

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday

09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-18:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-13:00
Closed

Skegness Library
23 Roman Bank
Skegness
Lincolnshire
PE25 2SA

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday

09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-18:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-13:00
Closed

Boston Library
County Hall
Boston
Lincolnshire
PE21 6DY

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday

09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-18:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-16:00
Closed

Pinchbeck Community 
Hub and Library
48 Knight Street
Pinchbeck
Lincolnshire
PE11 3RU

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday

Closed
10:00-13:00
10:00-13:00 & 14:00-16:00
10:00-13:00
Closed
Closed
Closed

Lincolnshire County 
Council
County Offices
Newland 
Lincoln 
LN1 1YL

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday

09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
Closed
Closed



Venue Opening hours (may be subject to change)

East Lindsey District 
Council
The Hub 
Mareham Road 
Horncastle 
LN9 6PH  

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday

09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
Closed
Closed

South Holland District 
Council 
Council Offices
Priory Road
Spalding
Lincolnshire
PE11 2XE

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday

09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
09:00-17:00
Closed
Closed

Boston Borough Council
Municipal Buildings
West Street
Boston 
PE21 8QR

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday

08:45-17:15
08:45-17:15
08:45-17:15
08:45-17:15
08:45-16:45
Closed
Closed



,

			  Web			  www.outerdowsing.com

			  Mail			   FREEPOST ODOW (no other address or stamp required)

			  Email			  contact@outerdowsing.com

			  Freephone 	 0808 175 2970

			  twitter 		  @outer_dowsing

			  Instagram 		 @outerdowsing

			  Facebook		 Outer Dowsing Offshore Wind

			  Linkedin		  Outer Dowsing Offshore Wind

If you would like to contact the project team, you can reach us via the following 
channels:

Outer Dowsing Offshore Wind is being developed by Corio Generation, TotalEnergies and 
Gulf Energy who have put together a team of experts with decades of experience in 
offshore wind to ensure that we deliver the Project to the highest standard.


